SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3499-3517/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2010 passed in 28246/2009, 302, 3947, 5091 of 2010, 26520 of 2009, 360, 364, 405, 429, 304, 305, 339, 356, 357, 5003, 5088, 5121, 5131 and 5903 of 2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S NARNE CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Chandra Mohan, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

( Rajesh Dham ) Court Master

( Indu Satija ) Court Master