SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3499-3517/2011

M/S NARNE CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms./Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Debkumar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv. Ms.Anjani Aiyangari,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.

M/s. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

Mr.D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C)No.3509/2011 notice addressed to respondent 3 4 have been returned. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against the above respondents. Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice in addition Granted. Take steps within four weeks Granted. Take steps within four weeks. If steps taken, issue dasti notice. Await return of

..2/-

Item No.126

Ms. Anjani Aiyangari, Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Mr. Aman Hingorani and Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, advocates submit that even though they have filed Vakalatnama but their shown in the cause list. are not Update the accordingly.

All the above respondents granted time till 11.7.2011 as

: 2:

a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply сору of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for the

respondents except Mr. K.S. Choudhuri, who Vakalatnama and file proof. They shall have filed file counter

affidavit, if any, within the above time thereafter.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 11.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)